


























Item F-1

CARSON CITY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR COMMISSION ACTION

Date Submitted: June 27, 2012 Meeting Date: July 11, 2012

To: Regional Transportation Commission
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To approve the first renewal of Contract 1011-207
with Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. through June 30, 2013, for an amount not to exceed
$96,907.08 to be funded from Streets Supplies, Signs and Paint Fund as provided in FY
2012/2013.

Staff Summary: On May 11, 2011, the Regional Transportation Commission awarded
Contract No. 1011-207 to Intermountain Slurry Seal to provide Long Line Striping
through June 30, 2012, in the amount of $75,785.00 with the option to renew annually
for five (5) years, subject to negotiation.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

(1) None — Information Only
( X)) Formal Action/Motion

Recommended Commission Action: | move to approve the first renewal of Contract
1011-207 with Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. through June 30, 2013, for an amount not
to exceed $96,907.08 to be funded from Streets Supplies, Signs and Paint Fund as
provided in FY 2012/2013.

Explanation for Recommended Commission Action: Intermountain Slurry Seal,
Inc., has agreed to renew the contract at the following prices and no changes in the
terms and conditions.

Difference in price is due primarily to increase in streets being striped, including the
addition of Airport Road and portions of College Parkway and E. Fifth Street. An
additional factor was the increase in material (paint) cost.

Paint Description Original Bid Amount
Painted Pavement Striping 4" Solid White 133,500 | LF $0.06 $8,010.00
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Skip White 182,000 | LF $0.05 $9,100.00




Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Yellow 26,000 | LF $0.06 $1,560.00
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Skip Yeliow 75,000 | LF $0.05 $3,750.00
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Double $0.09

Yellow 180,000 | LF $15,300.00
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Yellow/ 4” $0.08

Skip Yellow 171,000 | LF $12,825.00
Painted Pavement Striping 6” Solid White 141,000 | LF $0.07 $9,870.00
Painted Pavement Striping 8” Solid White 39,000 | LF $0.09 $3,315.00
Painted Pavement Striping 8” Mini Skip White | 5,500 | LF $0.09 $495.00
Painted Pavement Striping 12” Solid White 250 LF $0.12 $30.00
Painted Pavement Striping 12” Mini Skip $0.12

White 250 LF $30.00
Removal of Existing Striping 1,000 | LF $1.50 $1,500.00
Traffic Control 1 LS | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00
Total $75,785.00
Paint Description 15 Renewal Period through June 30, 2013
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid White 240,093 | LF $0.08 $19,207 44
Painted Pavement Striping 4" Skip White 137,130 | LF $0.06 $8,227.80
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Yellow 27,665 | LF $0.08 $2,213.20
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Skip Yellow 59,720 | LF $0.06 $3,583.20
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Double $0.12

Yellow 206,676 | LF $24,801.12
Painted Pavement Striping 4” Solid Yellow/ 4” $0.10

Skip Yellow 121,725 | LF $12,172.50
Painted Pavement Striping 6” Solid White 127,250 | LF $0.09 | $11452.50
Painted Pavement Striping 8” Solid White 37,672 | LF $0.11 $4,143.92
Painted Pavement Striping 8” Mini Skip White 590 | LF $0.11 $64.90
Painted Pavement Striping 12” Solid White 230 LF $0.13 $29.90
Painted Pavement Striping 12” Mini Skip $0.13

White 200 LF $26.00
Painted Pavement Striping 6” Mini Skip White | 10,940 | LF $0.09 984.60
Traffic Control 1 Ls | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00
Total $96,907.08

Applicable Statute, Code, Rule or Policy: N.R.S. Chapter 338 Public Works
Project Budget: $100,000.00
Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed $96,907.08

Explanation of Impact: If approved the below referenced account could be decreased
by $96,907.08.

Funding Source: 256-3038-431-0630 Streets Supplies, Signs and Paint Fund as
provided in FY 2012/2013



Alternatives: Do not award the renewal of the contract.
Supporting Material: Quote from Intermountain Slurry Seal

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Reviewed By: / Vé177 M e R
Wportatlon Manager)
(mer ZL pate 7’/’2 - ’l
62;;?(/ W‘t Lt Date: 2 [ ¢/ (%
Finance Director
( /t) 7/ ////”"// Date: 7/:72'//.)—

4

(D1stnc Attorney’s Officd) / /

/ 3
/ &2
7

s
Commission Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay
2)

(Vote Recorded By)












Iltem F-2

CARSON CITY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR COMMISSION ACTION

Date Submitted: June 25, 2011 Meeting Date: July 11, 2012

To: Regional Transportation Commission
From: Ken Smithson, Transit Coordinator

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To approve Grant Award #01-006-10-LX-13 from
the State of Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division in the amount of $50,000 for
the period July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013, for the provision of free bus passes for senior
citizens on the JAC fixed-route system.

Staff Summary: An Independent Living Grant application was submitted to the Aging
and Disability Services Division (ADSD) in March 2011, and awarded in late June 2011.
The grant will be used to partially underwrite the cost of the Senior Bus Pass Program,
which provides unlimited rides to senior citizens (60+) on the JAC fixed-route system.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)
([L]) None — Information Only
( [X]) Formal Action/Motion

.Recommended Commission Action: | move to approve Grant Award #01-006-10-LX-

13 from the State of Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division in the amount of
$50,000 for the period July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013, for the provision of free bus
passes for senior citizens on the JAC fixed-route system.

Explanation for Recommended Commission Action: Senior citizens represent
nearly 40 percent of the total ridership on the JAC fixed-route system. It is estimated
that over 71,000 trips will be provided for seniors alone in Fiscal Year 2012 (July 1,
2011 to June 30, 2012), which testifies to the beneficial effect of the Senior Bus Pass
Program and the partnership with ADSD.

Applicable Statute, Code, Rule or Policy: Grants Coordination and Tracking Policy
Fiscal Impact: $50,000 in revenue to Transit Fund.

Explanation of Impact: N/A



Funding Source: Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division grant award
Alternatives: N/A

Supporting Material: State of Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division
Notification of Grant Award

Prepared By: Ken Smithson, Transit Coordinator
Reviewed By: %y%:[' %: ) Date:  /—2—12

(Trapsportatjon Manager)

%‘ Date: 7")' { Q.

(Pub orks Dlr 7tor) ZL 4 :
?ﬁz& /W (o / Date: 7 /2’// Z—

(Finance/ mec or)
/*ﬂtf / /////'-/7/7/ Date: Z/}“///J’

(Dlstnot Attome s Officé)
/ /
Board Actlon Taken

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)




























































mailto:njohnson@dot.state.nv.us













































































































































































































































































































	H3 Pioneer Stewart Exhibits A thru G.pdf
	EXHIBIT A 062812
	EXHIBIT B PARCEL 1 LEGALDESCRIPTION 062812
	EXHIBIT C PARCEL 1 062812
	EXHIBIT D PARCEL 2 LEGALDESCRIPTION 062812
	EXHIBIT E PARCEL 2 062812
	EXHIBIT F PUE LEGAL DESCRIPTION062812
	EXHIBIT G PUE 062812


